Rev 1Page 1 of 5
Level Developments Ltd.
97-99 Gloucester Road
Croydon, Surrey, CR0 2DN
United Kingdom
t :  +44 (0)20 8684 1400
f :  +44 (0)20 8684 1422

Angle = (Iout - Ioffset) x SF
Where
Iout  is the measured current from the inclinometer's output
Ioffset  is the current a 0° which is 12(mA)
SF  is the Scale Factor which is shown in the table below:
All inclinometers measure a change in the effect of the gravitational field on a proof mass to derive angle.  As the
inclinometer sensor is rotated, the sensing element is subject to gravitational forces which move the mass, and this
movement is measured.  In this inclinometer there are two sensing elements mounted perpendicular to one
another so that the devices range can extend through the full 360° range. Internally these two sensors are
measured and a processor derives the angular position.  This angle is then converted to a signal current which is
linear with the change in angle.
Part Number Description Scale Factor
(SF)
Zero Output
(Ioffset)
LCH-A-S-10-C ±10° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 1.25
12
LCH-A-S-15-C ±15° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 1.875
LCH-A-S-30-C ±30° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 3.75
LCH-A-S-45-C ±45° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 5.625
LCH-A-S-60-C ±60° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 7.5
LCH-A-S-90-C ±90° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 11.25
LCH-A-S-180-C ±180° Full scale range, 4 to 20mA output 22.5
4 to 20mA Output vs. Tilt  Angle (Example shows a ±45° Model)
Rev 1Page 4 of 5
Level Developments Ltd.
97-99 Gloucester Road